

CONSENT AND AGREEMENT FOR PUBLICATION

This is an agreement ("Agreement") regarding a written or creative work ("Work") to be		
distributed in Minerva's Owl, a publication of the William O. Douglas Honors College		
(Publisher). The parties to this Agreement are:		
(Author/Creator) and the William O. Douglas Honors College at Central Washington University.		
Signing this Agreement does not guarantee publication in Minerva's Owl.		
Title of work(s):		

- 1. The Author/Creator agrees that:
 - a. The Work is original, has not been formally published in any other peer-reviewed journal or in a book or edited collection, and is not under consideration for any such publication.
 - b. You are the sole author(s) of the article, and that you have a complete and unencumbered right to make the grants you make.
 - c. The written or creative work does not libel anyone, invade anyone's copyright or otherwise violate any statutory or common law right of anyone, and that you have made all reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy of any factual information contained in the article. You agree to indemnify the publisher against any claim or action alleging facts which, if true, constitute a breach of any of the foregoing warranties or other provisions of this Agreement, as well as against any related damages, losses, liabilities, and expenses incurred by the publisher.
- 2. To the extent that any edits made by the Publisher to make the work suitable for publication in the journal affects copyright, the Publisher hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in such edits to you. The Publisher agrees to verify with you any such edits that are substantive.
- 3. The Author/Creator retain ownership of all rights under copyright in all versions of the written or creative work, and all rights not expressly granted in this Agreement.
- 4. The Author/Creator grants the Publisher permission for the Work to be used in future William O. Douglas Honors College promotional materials.

William O. Douglas Honors College

- 5. The Author/Creator agrees to acknowledge first publication of the work in Minerva's Owl each time the work is reprinted.
- 6. This is the entire Agreement between you and the Publisher, and it may be modified only in writing. It will be governed by the laws of the State of Washington. It will bind and benefit our respective assigns and successors in interest, including your heirs. It will terminate if the Publisher does not publish, in any medium, the written or creative work within one year of the date of your signature.

I HAVE READ AND AGREE FULLY WITH THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT.

Author/Creator	Date	
Publisher on behalf of the William O. Douglas		
Honors College at Central Washington University		